by that person that are currently convertible or exercisable or convertible or exercisable within 60 days of January 16, 2024. We did not deem these shares outstanding,
however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

Percentage computations prior to the IPO are based on approximately 4,578,333 shares of our Common Stock outstanding as of January 16, 2024 (after giving effect to the IPO
Transactions and the issuance of the November Leak-Out Shares not yet issued as of January 16, 2024). Percentage computations after the IPO are based on approximately
5,617,007 shares of our Common Stock outstanding immediately following the IPO, and assume no exercise of the Underwriter’s option to purchase additional IPO Shares.
Beneficial ownership representing less than 1% is denoted with an asterisk (*).

Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each beneficial owner listed on the table below is c/o Chromocell Therapeutics Corporation, 4400 Route 9 South, Suite 1000,
Freehold, NJ 07728.

Shares Beneficially Owned

Prior to the IPO
Shares Beneficially

Owned After the IPO
  Common Stock   Common Stock

Name of Beneficial Owner  Number   Percentage   Number  Percentage
Named Executive Officers and Directors
Francis Knuettel II(1)  174,847  3.8%   174,847 3.1%
Ezra Friedberg(2)  527,298  11.5%   527,298 9.4%
Todd Davis(3)  42,503  *%   42,503 *%
Richard Malamut(4)  6,668  *%   6,668 *%
Chia-Lin Simmons(5)  6,668  *%   6,668 *%
Eric Lang(6)  5,592  *%   5,592 *%
All executive officers and directors as a group (6 persons)  736,576  16.7%   736,576 13.6%

5% Stockholders
Chromocell Corporation(7)  1,093,806  23.9%   1,093,806 19.5%
Boswell Prayer Ltd(8)  471,542  10.3%   471,542 8.4%
Motif Pharmaceuticals Ltd.(9)  483,351  10.6%   483,351 8.6%
Balmoral Financial Group LLC(10)  520,630  11.4%   520,630 9.3%
AME Equities LLC(11)  369,099  8.1%   369,099 6.6%
Aperture Healthcare Ventures Ltd.(12)  443,995  9.7%   443,995 7.9%
MDB Merchants Park LLC(13)  273,671  6.0%   273,671 4.9%
Benuvia Operations, LLC(14)  384,226  8.4%   384,226 6.8%

(1) For Mr. Knuettel, includes 13,338 shares of Common Stock underlying stock options that are currently exercisable or exercisable within 60 days of January 16, 2024 and,
immediately following the IPO, includes an additional 2,778 shares of Common Stock underlying stock options exercisable upon the closing of the IPO and 27,778 shares of
Common Stock underlying stock options that will be issued and will become exercisable within 30 days of the close of the IPO. All reported securities are held of record by
Camden Capital LLC (“Camden”). Mr. Knuettel serves as Managing Member of Camden and, accordingly, may be deemed to beneficially own the shares of Common Stock